

LINE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNCAN RONERTSON		FH Paschen		HIS Constructors		Hoosier Pride		Morphy Construction		AVERAGE		
			APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS	AVG. UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$44,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	LS	1.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,635.00	\$32,635.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,927.00	\$18,927.00
4	FENCE, FARM FIELD, REMOVE	LFT	627.00	\$ 6.37	\$3,993.99	\$5.00	\$3,135.00	\$5.00	\$3,135.00	\$12.00	\$7,524.00	\$2.00	\$1,254.00	\$5.00	\$3,135.00	\$5.80	\$3,636.60
5	PRESENT STRUCTURE REMOVE (SS 23017)	LS	1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$40,200.00	\$40,200.00
6	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CYS	2,256.00	\$ 40.00	\$90,240.00	\$25.00	\$56,400.00	\$43.00	\$97,008.00	\$19.00	\$42,864.00	\$30.00	\$67,680.00	\$30.00	\$67,680.00	\$29.40	\$66,326.40
7	BORROW	CYS	1,615.00	\$ 25.00	\$40,375.00	\$25.00	\$40,375.00	\$37.00	\$59,755.00	\$20.00	\$32,300.00	\$25.00	\$40,375.00	\$15.00	\$24,225.00	\$24.40	\$39,406.00
8	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET	DOL	21,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$21,680.00	\$1.00	\$21,680.00	\$1.00	\$21,680.00	\$1.00	\$21,680.00	\$1.00	\$21,680.00	\$1.00	\$21,680.00	\$1.00	\$21,680.00
9	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,100.20	\$10,100.20
10	SWQCP PREPARATION	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
11	PUMP AROUND	EACH	1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
12	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	SYS	68.00	\$ 30.67	\$2,085.56	\$14.00	\$952.00	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$14.00	\$952.00	\$18.75	\$1,275.00	\$22.00	\$1,496.00	\$24.75	\$1,683.00
13	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC	SYS	3,179.00	\$ 27.48	\$87,358.92	\$18.00	\$57,222.00	\$25.00	\$79,475.00	\$16.00	\$50,864.00	\$22.00	\$69,938.00	\$32.00	\$101,728.00	\$22.60	\$71,845.40
14	STRUCTURE BACKFILL TYPE 1	CYS	10.00	\$ 58.42	\$584.20	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$51.60	\$516.00
15	STRUCTURE BACKFILL TYPE 2	CYS	1,180.00	\$ 48.27	\$56,958.60	\$85.00	\$100,300.00	\$53.75	\$63,425.00	\$55.00	\$64,900.00	\$54.00	\$63,720.00	\$59.00	\$69,620.00	\$61.35	\$72,393.00
16	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE, TYPE 2B	SYS	159.00	\$ 5.51	\$876.09	\$5.00	\$795.00	\$22.00	\$3,498.00	\$11.00	\$1,749.00	\$3.50	\$556.50	\$3.00	\$477.00	\$8.90	\$1,415.10
17	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 5	CYS	40.00	\$ 95.45	\$3,818.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$77.20	\$3,088.00
18	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 53	CYS	33.00	\$ 102.60	\$3,385.80	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$86.00	\$2,838.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$58.00	\$1,914.00	\$98.80	\$3,260.40
19	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 53	TON	194.00	\$ 44.02	\$8,539.88	\$65.00	\$12,610.00	\$54.00	\$10,476.00	\$24.00	\$4,656.00	\$33.00	\$6,402.00	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$42.20	\$8,186.80
20	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 73	TON	62.00	\$ 96.22	\$3,485.64	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$68.00	\$4,216.00	\$38.00	\$2,356.00	\$33.00	\$2,046.00	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$49.80	\$3,087.60
21	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.	SYS	281.00	\$ 16.85	\$4,734.85	\$20.00	\$5,620.00	\$2.95	\$828.95	\$16.00	\$4,496.00	\$17.50	\$4,917.50	\$22.00	\$6,182.00	\$15.69	\$4,408.89
22	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	875.00	\$ 1.06	\$927.50	\$1.40	\$1,225.00	\$0.20	\$175.00	\$0.25	\$218.75	\$1.10	\$962.50	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$0.79	\$691.25
23	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT	775.00	\$ 1.11	\$860.25	\$1.40	\$1,085.00	\$0.20	\$155.00	\$0.25	\$193.75	\$1.10	\$852.50	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$0.79	\$612.25
24	HMA, SURFACE, TYPE C	TON	257.00	\$ 110.00	\$28,270.00	\$115.00	\$29,555.00	\$70.00	\$17,990.00	\$76.00	\$19,532.00	\$84.00	\$21,588.00	\$120.00	\$30,840.00	\$93.00	\$23,901.00
25	HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C	TON	463.00	\$ 95.00	\$43,985.00	\$105.00	\$48,615.00	\$62.00	\$28,706.00	\$66.00	\$30,538.00	\$82.00	\$37,966.00	\$90.00	\$41,670.00	\$81.00	\$37,503.00
26	HMA, BASE, TYPE C	TON	926.00	\$ 85.00	\$78,710.00	\$97.00	\$89,822.00	\$60.00	\$55,560.00	\$66.00	\$61,116.00	\$81.00	\$75,006.00	\$80.00	\$74,080.00	\$76.80	\$71,116.80
27	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	2.00	\$ 671.33	\$1,342.66	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$4.40	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.84	\$641.68
28	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SYSTEM, W BEAM, CURVED, 6	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,301.33	\$2,301.33	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$24.30	\$24.30	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,087.86	\$2,087.86
29	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE OS (31)	EACH	3.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00	\$3,390.00	\$10,170.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,075.00	\$9,225.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,903.00	\$8,709.00
30	GUARDRAIL, MGS, W-BEAM, 6'-3" SPACING	LFT	400.00	\$ 40.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.40	\$8,960.00
31	GUARDRAIL MGS, HEIGHT TRANSITION	EACH	1.00	\$ 782.78	\$782.78	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$884.00	\$884.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$974.80	\$974.80
32	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	26.00	\$ 185.01	\$4,810.26	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$114.00	\$2,964.00
33	MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE	EACH	2.00	\$ 241.86	\$483.72	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
34	RIGHT OF WAY MARKER	EACH	13.00	\$ 179.99	\$2,339.87	\$190.00	\$2,470.00	\$179.00	\$2,327.00	\$205.00	\$2,665.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$194.80	\$2,532.40
35	MONUMENT, B	EACH	3.00	\$ 853.66	\$2,560.98	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$1,027.00	\$3,081.00	\$805.00	\$2,415.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$885.40	\$2,656.20
36	MONUMENT SECTION CORNER	EACH	1.00	\$ 829.36	\$829.36	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
37	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	TON	349.00	\$ 61.63	\$21,508.87	\$70.00	\$24,430.00	\$102.00	\$35,598.00	\$71.00	\$24,779.00	\$48.00	\$16,752.00	\$100.00	\$34,900.00	\$78.20	\$27,291.80
38	GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP, TYPE 1A	SYS	327.00	\$ 3.44	\$1,124.88	\$4.00	\$1,308.00	\$10.00	\$3,270.00	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$3.50	\$1,144.50	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$4.70	\$1,536.90
39	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	LS	1.00	\$ 507.33	\$507.33	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
40	SEED MIXTURE R	LBS	152.00	\$ 20.36	\$3,094.72	\$12.00	\$1,824.00	\$15.96	\$2,425.92	\$8.00	\$1,216.00	\$15.00	\$2,280.00	\$8.00	\$1,216.00	\$11.79	\$1,792.38
41	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SYS	3,626.00	\$ 2.44	\$8,847.44	\$2.00	\$7,252.00	\$1.40	\$5,076.40	\$2.00	\$7,252.00	\$2.25	\$8,158.50	\$15.00	\$54,390.00	\$4.53	\$16,425.78
42	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4 IN.	LFT	100.00	\$ 15.11	\$1,511.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.80	\$1,580.00
43	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8 IN.	LFT	20.00	\$ 37.94	\$758.80	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.40	\$608.00
44	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10 IN.	LFT	20.00	\$ 43.64	\$872.80	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$38.40	\$768.00
45	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	LFT	20.00	\$ 62.33	\$1,246.60	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$44.20	\$884.00
46	PIPE, TYPE 3, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	LFT	108.00	\$ 50.58	\$5,462.64	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$74.00	\$7,992.00	\$55.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$53.80	\$5,810.40
47	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 15 IN.	EACH	5.00	\$ 782.61	\$3,913.05	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00
48	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 1A	SYS	537.00	\$ 2.77	\$1,487.49	\$4.50	\$2,416.50	\$9.50	\$5,101.50	\$2.85	\$1,530.45	\$3.50	\$1,879.50	\$2.00	\$1,074.00	\$4.47	\$2,409.39
49	INLET, E7	EACH	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00
50	STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, THREE-SIDED SECTIONS, 192 X 108 IN.	LFT	67.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$234,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$435,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$388,600.00	\$4,450.00	\$298,150.00	\$2,975.00	\$199,325.00	\$5,145.00	\$344,715.00	\$4,974.00	\$333,258.00
51	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,895.56	\$18,895.56	\$24,999.05	\$24,999.05	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,778.92	\$13,778.92
52	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EACH	4.00	\$ 273.26	\$1,093.04	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$316.00	\$1,264.00
53	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	EACH	20.00	\$ 133.89	\$2,677.80	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	EACH	8.00	\$ 179.58	\$1,436.64	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$194.00	\$1,552.00
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	EACH	2.00	\$ 83.40	\$166.80	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$101.40	\$202.80
56	BARRICADE, III-A	LFT	48.00	\$ 13.68	\$656.64	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$864.00
57	BARRICADE, III-B	LFT	48.00	\$ 15.20	\$729.60	\$23.00	\$1,104.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$15.00			